PERMITTEE shall pay a Cost Recovery Reimbursement Fee (“CRRF”) to 
RAP for costs incurred by RAP, which are associated with PERMITTEE’s use 
of the PREMISES and not paid directly to respective service providers, as 
further described below.  The total monthly CRRF is One Hundred Forty Two 
Dollars ($142.00) due by the 10th of each month.  The amount may be 
subject to change with advance written notice from RAP to PERMITTEE no 
less than sixty (60) calendar days.  A breakdown of the total CRRF is 
provided below in each CRRF category.  The following is an itemization of

[...]

12-217), ORGANIZATION shall be responsible for reimbursing RAP for 
administrative and any direct staff services provided by RAP, excluding trash 
and solid waste disposal, such as common area maintenance costs incurred 
by RAP.  The CRRF for Staff Impacts is One Hundred Forty Two Dollars 
($142.00) per month.  The CRRF for Staff Impact shall be paid to RAP as the 
total monthly CRRF specified in paragraph 14(a) above. 

E.​ Telephone and data lines.  PERMITTEE shall be responsible for the cost of 

telephone and data lines utilized on the PREMISES, and shall pay the service